

Litigation Copying - Springfield, IL Dept. of Justice

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Kwik Kopy Printing St. Louis, MO		The Printing Center Springfield, IL		Production Press Jacksonville, IL		Document Handlers, Inc. Previous Contractor	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	Litigation Copying:									
(A)	Autofeed									
	Intervention of text pages:									
(a)	Face only leaves									
(1)	Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....Running per copy.....	2000	0.05	100.00	0.0464	92.80	0.07	140.00	0.07	140.00
(2)	Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....Running per copy.....	0	0.055	0.00	0.0480	0.00	0.10	0.00	0.08	0.00
(b)	Face and back leaves									
(1)	Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....Running per copy.....	20000	0.07	1400.00	0.0569	1138.00	0.10	2000.00	0.10	2000.00
(2)	Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....Running per copy.....	0	0.075	0.00	0.0585	0.00	0.13	0.00	0.12	0.00
(B)	Light and Medium									
	Intervention of text pages:									
(a)	Face only leaves									
(1)	Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....Running per copy.....	3510	0.06	210.60	0.0748	262.55	0.09	315.90	0.12	421.20
(2)	Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....Running per copy.....	33	0.065	2.15	0.0764	2.52	0.12	3.96	0.15	4.95
(b)	Face and back leaves									
(1)	Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....Running per copy.....	509	0.08	40.72	0.0853	43.42	0.13	66.17	0.15	76.35
(2)	Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....Running per copy.....	59	0.085	5.02	0.0869	5.13	0.15	8.85	0.17	10.03
(C)	Heavy Intervention and									
	Glass Placement of Text Pages:									
(a)	Face only leaves									
(1)	Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....Running per copy.....	40050	0.08	3204.00	0.1496	5991.48	0.13	5206.50	0.15	6007.50
(2)	Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....Running per copy.....	200	0.09	18.00	0.1528	30.56	0.16	32.00	0.20	40.00
(b)	Face and back leaves									
(1)	Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....Running per copy.....	1500	0.12	180.00	0.1706	255.90	0.17	255.00	0.17	255.00
(2)	Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....Running per copy.....	300	0.13	39.00	0.1738	52.14	0.20	60.00	0.22	66.00
II.	Miscellaneous Copying:									
(D)	Oversize Documents									
	Product:									
(a)	Oversize Copied Documents,									
	black image.....per 0.093 m (sq ft).....	25	3.00	75.00	0.40	10.00	7.00	175.00	0.35	8.75
(b)	Mounting on Form/Gator Board:									
(1)	6 mm (1/4") thick.....the cost per sq. ft.....	5	3.00	15.00	2.50	12.50	9.00	45.00	6.00	30.00
(2)	13 mm (1/2") thick.....the cost per sq ft.....	5	4.00	20.00	3.50	17.50	12.00	60.00	10.00	50.00
(E)	Envelopes:									
(a)	Print No. 10, including paper....per 100 copies.....	10	15.00	150.00	55.00	550.00	31.00	310.00	30.00	300.00
III.	Additional Operations:									
(a)	Numbering Pages(Bates Labeling).....per 100 labels.....	35	3.00	105.00	7.45	260.75	11.00	385.00	6.00	210.00
(b)	Drilling (ea run-4 holes/text only).....per 100 leaves.....	15	1.00	15.00	15.00	225.00	3.00	45.00	3.00	45.00
(c)	Banding with rubber bands.....per band.....	500	0.02	10.00	0.10	50.00	0.09	45.00	0.25	125.00
(d)	Inserting separator sheets (including cost of paper)									
	per 100 leaves.....	50	0.50	25.00	5.25	262.50	0.07	3.50	7.00	350.00
	TOTAL OFFER:			\$5,614.48		\$9,262.74		\$9,156.88		\$10,139.78
	DISCOUNT:		0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
	NET OFFER:			\$5,614.48		\$9,262.74		\$9,156.88		\$10,139.78
							AWARDED			

Abstracted by: _____

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____